CENTER FOR ALTERNATIVE STUDIES AND EDUCATIONAL TESTING

EVALUATION CREDIT BY CERTIFICATE/LICENSE POLICIES AS OF SEPTEMBER 2019

Evaluation Credit by Certificate/License

FY 2019

The following list includes the names of current Evaluation Credit by Certificate/License policies identified by NSCC
course(s), training program, title of non-NSCC course for which credit will be awarded, total number of credits to be

awarded, and division.

ACC208

ACC208

ACC208

ALH130

ALH132

ALH134

ALH161

ALH182

H & R Block
Basic Income Tax Course
Taxation 3 credits

Income Tax Preparer

Taxation 3 credits
IRS

IRS Enrolled Agent

Taxation 3 credits

Approved National Certification

EKG Technician

EKG Technician 3 credits
*If HEA102 completed at NSCC, use form ECI ~ no fee

Approved National Certification

Phlebotomist

Phlebotomy 3 credits
*If HEA103 completed at NSCC, use form ECI ~ no fee

Approved Massachusetts State Certification

Nurse Aide Competency Evaluation Program (CNA)

Certified Nursing Assistant 5 credits
*If HEA100 completed at NSCC, use form ECI ~ no fee

Massachusetts Pharmacy Technicians Licensure

Pharmacy Technician

Basics of Pharmacology 1 credit
*See also ALH164, ALH166, ALH168; 10-credit option

*If HEA108 completed at NSCC, use form ECI ~ no fee

Kripalu School of Yoga
Yoga Teacher Training 200-hour Certification
Yoga, Meditation, & Stress Management 2 3 credits

CTE

CTE

CTE

HPHS

HPHS

HPHS

HPHS

HPHS
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ALH164
ALH166
ALH168

ALH186

ALH502

ANS204
ANS206

AVS101
AVS102
AVS103
AVS203
AVS204
AVS205
AVS208

AVS204

AVS101
AVS103
AVS203
AVS204
AVS208

AVS101
AVS103

Approved National Certification/Registration
Pharmacy Technician

Pharmacy Technician Procedures 3 credits
TBD 6 credits
Pharmacy Law 1 credit

*See also ALH161; 1-credit option
*If HEA108 completed at NSCC, use form ECI ~ no fee

Harvard Pilgrim HealthCare Foundation
Medical Interpreter Training Program
Medical Terminology 3 credits

Approved National Certification

Central Sterile Processing Technician

Allied Health 5 credits
*I1f HEA104 completed at NSCC, use form ECI ~ no fee

Dog Grooming School of Pennsylvania

Basic Professional Dog Grooming Program

Basic Grooming 7 credits
Advanced Grooming 1 6 credits

Federal Aviation Administration (FAA)

Commercial Pilot Certificate with Instrument Rating Certificate

Private Pilot Ground School 4 credits
Commercial Pilot Ground School 4 credits
Private Pilot Flight Training 3 credits
Instrument Pilot Ground School 4 credits
Flight Instructor Ground School 4 credits
Commercial Pilot Flight Training 6 credits
Instrument Pilot Flight Training 3 credits

NOTE: Eligibility restriction applies.

Federal Aviation Administration (FAA)

Flight Instructor Certificate

Flight Instructor Ground School 4 credits
NOTE: Eligibility restriction applies

Federal Aviation Administration (FAA)
Private Pilot - Airplane Single Engine Land-
Instrument Airplane Certificate

Private Pilot Ground School 4 credits
Private Pilot Flight Training 3 credits
Instrument Pilot Ground School 4 credits
Flight Instructor Ground School 4 credits
Instrument Pilot Flight Training 3 credits

NOTE: Eligibility restriction applies.

Federal Aviation Administration (FAA)

Private Pilot Certificate

Private Pilot Ground School 4 credits
Private Pilot Flight Training 3 credits
NOTE: Eligibility restriction applies.

HPHS

HPHS

HPHS

CTE

STEM&Ed

STEM&Ed

STEM&Ed

STEM&Ed
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AVS212
AVS214
AVS222

B10108

BTN202

BUS112

CHE103

CFS105

CFS105

CFS105

CMP101

COP202

CPS100

Federal Aviation Administration (FAA)
Professional Pilot Program/Private, Instrument,
Commercial, Certified Flight Instructor License

Human Factors in Flight Operations 3 credits
Aviation Law and Safety 3 credits
Introduction to Technically Advanced Aircraft 3 credits

Spa Tech Institute
Therapeutic Massage Career Program
The Body in Health and Disease 3 credits

Gloucester Biotechnology Academy
Biotechnology Certificate Program
Biotechnology Applications 4 credits

Year Up Boston
BUS 103: Career Development and Interpersonal

Relationships
Contemporary Organizational Communications 3 credits

Straighter Line Online College Course
General Chemistry | (CHE101) and
General Chemistry | Lab (CHE101L)

General Chemistry 1 3 credits
Prometric

Certified Professional Food Manager

Food Handler Safety Practices 1 credit

McDonald’s Corporation
Management Training Program
Food Handler Safety Practices 1 credit
*For additional course credit options, see policy
statement for McDonald’s Management Training

ServSafe

Food Protection Manager Certification

Food Handler Safety Practices 1 credit
*If AFS106 completed at NSCC, use form ECI ~ no fee

Straighter Line Online College Course
ENG101 English Composition |
Composition | 3 credits

McDonald’s Corporation
Management Training Program
Cooperative Education/Internship 3 credits
*For additional course credit options, see policy
statement for McDonald’s Management Training

Cisco Certifications
Cisco Certified Networking Professional (CCNP)
Information Technology and Its Applications 3 credits

3

STEM&Ed

STEM&Ed

STEM&Ed

CTE

STEM&Ed

CTE

CTE

CTE

LS

CTE

STEM&Ed
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CPS130
CPS134
CPS138
CPS210

CPS130
CPS134
CPS138

CPS130

CPS100
CPS122
CPS134

CPS100
CPS101
CPS107
CPS134
CPS138
CPS170
CPS173
CPS182
CPS219
CPS250

CPS100
CPS122
CPS134
CPS136
CPS138

CPS100

Computer Hardware

Introduction to Computer Networks
Internet and Network Security
Computer Systems Development

Cisco Certifications

3 credits
2 credits
4 credits
4 credits

Cisco Certified Entry Networking Technician (CCENT) and

Cisco Certified Networking Associate (CCNA)

Computer Hardware
Introduction to Computer Networks
Internet and Network Security

CompTIA
A+ Certification
Computer Hardware

CompTIA

Network+ Certification

Information Technology and Its Applications
Operating Systems

Introduction to Computer Networks

edX

Online Certificate Programs
Information Technology and Its Applications
Java 1

Programming Logic and Design
Introduction to Computer Networks
Internet and Network Security
Database Theory and Application

Data Management Using Excel
Information Systems Disaster Recovery
Data Analysis

Advanced Network Security

Google

IT Support Professional Certificate
Information Technology and Its Applications
Operating Systems

Introduction to Computer Networks
Advanced Computer Networks

Internet and Network Security

Wellspring House, Adult Learning Initiative

3 credits
2 credits
4 credits

3 credits

3 credits
4 credits
2 credits

3 credits
4 credits
3 credits
2 credits
4 credits
4 credits
3 credits
2 credits
3 credits
3 credits

3 credits
4 credits
2 credits
4 credits
4 credits

Fundamentals of Computer Concepts /Basic Computer Skills

Information Technology and Its Applications

3 credits

STEM&Ed

STEM&Ed

STEM&Ed

STEM&Ed

STEM&Ed

STEM&Ed
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CPS100
CPS130
CPS134

DRA104
SPE102

DRG101

DRG101
DRG103
DRG106
DRG201
DRG221

DRG222

DRG201

DVvD121

DvD121

ECE245

EGS102

EMS102

Year Up Boston
Computer Science Block

Information Technology and Its Applications 3 credits
Computer Hardware 3 credits
Introduction to Computer Networks 2 credits

Circle in the Square Theatre School

Professional Workshop in Musical Theatre

Beginning Acting 3 credits
Speech 3 credits

Stratford Career Institute
Drug & Alcohol Treatment Specialist Program
Addiction and Society 3 credits

University of Massachusetts Boston — Non-Credit Division
Addiction Counselor Education Program (ACEP) Certificate

Addiction and Society 3 credits
Physiological and Medical Aspects of Addiction 3 credits
Addiction Prevention 3 credits
Individual Counseling for Addiction 3 credits
Field Placement and Seminar 1 in Drug and

Alcoholism Rehab 3 credits
Field Placement and Seminar 2 in Drug and

Alcoholism Rehab 3 credits

Providers’ Council

Human Services Credential in Substance Use

and Addictive Disorders

Individual Counseling for Addiction 3 credits

Department of Developmental Services
Direct Support Orientation and Training
Field Placement | 3 credits

Providers’ Council

Human Service Credential in Leadership and

Frontline Supervision

Field Placement | 3 credits

CDA National Credentialing Program
Child Development Associate (CDA)
Field Placement & Seminar in ECE 6 credits

Nairobi Technical Training Institute
Diploma in Electronic Engineering
Introduction to Engineering 3 credits

American Heart Association
First Responder Training
Emergency Medical Care 3 credits

STEM&Ed

LS

HPHS

HPHS

HPHS

HPHS

HPHS

STEM&Ed

STEM&Ed

HPHS
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EMS102

EMS102

EMS104

FFLO10

FPS134

FPS246

FPS701

FPS701

FSN124

HLS102

HLS102

HLS104

American Red Cross
Professional Rescuer Training
Emergency Medical Care 3 credits

American Medical Response
Professional Rescuer Training
Emergency Medical Care 3 credits

National Registry of Emergency Medical Technicians (NREMT)
Emergency Medical Technician

Emergency Medical Technician 9 credits
(Basic, Intermediate, Advanced)

Wellspring House
College Reading | and College Readiness, Writing
Integrated Reading and Writing 6 credits

Massachusetts Fire Training Council/Massachusetts

Firefighting Academy/IFSAC/Pro Board

Hazardous Materials Technician

Introduction to Hazardous Materials 3 credits

Massachusetts Department of Fire Services
Chief Fire Officer Management Training
Fire Administration 3 credits

Boston Fire Department Training Academy
Basic Firefighting Techniques Training (Firefighter Level I and
Fire Academy Program 3 credits

Commonwealth of Massachusetts Firefighting Academy
Recruit Firefighter Training Program
Fire Academy Program 3 credits

USDC/NOAA

Basic Seafood HACCP Training

HACCP-Establishing Hazard Analysis Critical

Control Point Program 3 credits

Concorde Career Institute

Basic Sciences | (ST110) and

Basic Sciences 11 (ST120)

Anatomy and Physiology for Allied Health 4 credits

Straighter Line Online College Course

Anatomy and Physiology | (B10201) and

Anatomy and Physiology Il (B10202)

Anatomy and Physiology for Allied Health 4 credits

Straighter Line Online College Course
Microbiology (B10250)
Overview of Microbiology 1 credit

1)

HPHS

HPHS

HPHS

LS

HPHS

HPHS

HPHS

HPHS

CTE

HPHS

HPHS

HPHS
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University of Massachusetts Amherst

International Winter School for Turf Managers CTE
HRT101 Introduction to Turf 3 credits
HRT106 Landscape Installation and Management 3 credits
HRT206 Landscape Design 3 credits
HRT210 Plants for the New England Landscape 3 credits

Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Pesticide Applicator License
HRT120 Pesticide Safety 1 credit CTE

The Transformation Center of Roxbury, Massachusetts
Massachusetts Peer Specialist Program (CPS)

HUS101 The Human Services Worker 3 credits HPHS
Accredited Master of Science Degree in Nursing HPHS

HUS101 The Human Services Worker 3 credits

HUS102 Helping Skills in Human Services 3 credits

Accredited Master’s Degree in Social Work,
Psychology, Counseling Psychology, or
Education with Counseling Concentration, or

Licensed Social Worker HPHS
HUS101 The Human Services Worker 3 credits
HUS102 Helping Skills in Human Services 3 credits

Federation of State Boards of Physical Therapy (FSBPT)

Physical Therapist Assistant or Physical Therapist HPHS
HUS101 The Human Services Worker 3 credits
HUS102 Helping Skills in Human Services 3 credits

National Board for Certification in Occupational Therapy (NBCOT)
Licensed Occupational Therapist or Occupational Therapy Assistant
initially credentialed as a Registered Occupational Therapist (OTR)

or Certified Occupational Therapy Assistant (COTA) HPHS
HUS101 The Human Services Worker 3 credits
HUS102 Helping Skills in Human Services 3 credits

Boston Public Health Commission —

Community Health Care Center (CHEC)

Comprehensive Outreach Education Certificate (COEC) and

Advanced Comprehensive Outreach Education Certificate (COEC)
HUS102 Helping Skills for Human Services 3 credits HPHS

Massachusetts Board of Registration in Nursing
Registered Nurse or Bachelors of Nursing

HUS108 Pharmacology for Human Services 3 credits HPHS
Eliot-Pearson Department of Child Development
Massachusetts Family Development Credential (FDC) HPHS
HUS120 Family Development 1 3 credits
HUS122 Family Development 2 3 credits
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EMARC, Inc.
Managerial Culture Course
HUS124 Supervision and Leadership in Human Services 3 credits HPHS

Wellspring House
College Readiness Math
MAT110 Math Literacy 3 credits STEM&Ed

Straighter Line Online College Course
Business Statistics (MAT150)

MAT143 Statistics 3 credits STEM&Ed
Crestcom
The Bullet Proof Manager Program

MGT 102 Principles of Management 3 credits CTE
HK Enterprises
Management Development Program

MGT102 Principles of Management 3 credits CTE
McDonald’s Corporation
Management Training Program CTE

MGT102 Principles of Management ) 3 credits

MGT201 Human Resource Management 3 credits

MGT206 Small Business Management/Entrepreneurship 3 credits

*For additional course credit options, see policy
statement for McDonald’s Management Training

McDonald’s Corporation
Management Training Program
MKT110 Marketing of Services 3 credits CTE
*For additional course credit options, see policy
statement for McDonald’s Management Training

North Shore Community College

NSG 140 Transition to the Role of the Registered Nurse HPHS
NSG101 Nursing 1 8 credits
NSG102 Nursing 2 8 credits
NSG104 Introduction to Pharmacology 1 credit
NSG105 Pharmacology and the Role of the Registered Nurse 2 credits
Wellspring House, Inc.
MediClerk Training Program CTE
ALH186 Medical Terminology 3 credits
BUS132 Business Workplace Seminar 1 credit
COP202 Cooperative Education Internship 3 credits
OFT101 Keyboarding and Word Processing 3 credits
OFT114 Business Communication 3 credits
OFT222* Spreadsheets and Presentation Graphics 3 credits
*or open elective
OFT219 Medical Administrative Procedures 3 credits

Lawrence Memorial Hospital School of Nursing
Psychology Course

8 9/26/2019



PSY102 Introduction to Psychology 3 credits LS
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PTA103

RAD101
RAD102
RAD111
RAD112
RAD113
RAD120
RAD201
RAD202
RAD204
RAD206
RAD211
RAD212

SCI1104

SOC106

SPE102

SPE102

SRG122

Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Massage Therapist License
Therapeutic Massage

American Registry of Radiologic Technologist Training
Registered Radiologic Technologist
Principles of Radiological Technology 1
Principles of Radiological Technology 2
Radiography Clinical Experience 1
Radiography Clinical Experience 2
Radiography Summer Clinical
Radiologic Science

Principles of Radiologic Technology 3
Principles of Radiologic Technology 4
Digital Radiography and PACS

CT and Cross Sectional Anatomy
Radiography Clinical Experience 3
Radiography Clinical Experience 4

Straighter Line Online College Course
Introduction to Nutrition
Understanding Nutrition

Straighter Line Online College Course
Introduction to Sociology
Introduction to Sociology

Dale Carnegie
Effective Speaking & Human Relations
Speech

Year Up Boston
Business Communications
Speech

International Association of Healthcare Central Service
Material Management (IAHCSMM)

Certified Reaqistered Central Service Technician

or

Certification Board for Sterile Processing and Distribution (CBSPD)

Surgical Instrument Specialist Certification
Surgical Instruments and Sterilization

10

3 credits

3 credits
3 credits
2 credits
3 credits
4 credits
3 credits
3 credits
3 credits
3 credits
3 credits
3 credits
3 credits

3 credits

3 credits

3 credits

3 credits

3 credits

HPHS

HPHS

LS

LS

LS

LS

HPHS
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