

## CENTER FOR ALTERNATIVE STUDIES AND EDUCATIONAL TESTING Evaluation Credit by Certificate/License

## FY 2019

## EVALUATION CREDIT BY CERTIFICATE/LICENSE POLICIES AS OF SEPTEMBER 2019

The following list includes the names of current Evaluation Credit by Certificate/License policies identified by NSCC course(s), training program, title of non-NSCC course for which credit will be awarded, total number of credits to be awarded, and division.

	H & R Block Basic Income Tax Course		
ACC208	Taxation	3 credits	CTE
ACC208	Income Tax Preparer Taxation	3 credits	CTE
ACC208	IRS IRS Enrolled Agent Taxation	3 credits	CTE
ALH130	Approved National Certification  EKG Technician  EKG Technician  *If HEA102 completed at NSCC, use form EC	3 credits I ~ no fee	HPHS
ALH132	Approved National Certification Phlebotomist Phlebotomy *If HEA103 completed at NSCC, use form EC	3 credits I ~ no fee	HPHS
ALH134	Approved Massachusetts State Certification  Nurse Aide Competency Evaluation Program (Contified Nursing Assistant  *If HEA100 completed at NSCC, use form EC	5 credits	HPHS
ALH161	Massachusetts Pharmacy Technicians Licensure Pharmacy Technician Basics of Pharmacology *See also ALH164, ALH166, ALH168; 10-credit of *If HEA108 completed at NSCC, use form ECI ~ 1		HPHS
ALH182	Kripalu School of Yoga  Yoga Teacher Training 200-hour Certification  Yoga, Meditation, & Stress Management 2	3 credits	HPHS

1

9/26/2019

ALH164 ALH166 ALH168	Approved National Certification/Registration Pharmacy Technician Pharmacy Technician Procedures TBD Pharmacy Law *See also ALH161; 1-credit option *If HEA108 completed at NSCC, use form ECI ~	3 credits 6 credits 1 credit	HPHS
ALH186	Harvard Pilgrim HealthCare Foundation  Medical Interpreter Training Program  Medical Terminology	3 credits	HPHS
	Annual National Contification		
ALH502	Approved National Certification  Central Sterile Processing Technician  Allied Health  *If HEA104 completed at NSCC, use form ECI ~	5 credits no fee	HPHS
	Dog Grooming School of Pennsylvania		
	<b>Basic Professional Dog Grooming Program</b>		CTE
ANS204	Basic Grooming	7 credits	
ANS206	Advanced Grooming 1	6 credits	
	Federal Aviation Administration (FAA)  Commercial Pilot Certificate with Instrument 1	Rating Certificate	STEM&Ed
AVS101	Private Pilot Ground School	4 credits	
AVS102	Commercial Pilot Ground School	4 credits	
AVS103	Private Pilot Flight Training	3 credits	
AVS203	Instrument Pilot Ground School	4 credits	
AVS204	Flight Instructor Ground School	4 credits	
AVS205	Commercial Pilot Flight Training	6 credits	
AVS208	Instrument Pilot Flight Training	3 credits	
	NOTE: Eligibility restriction applies.		
	Federal Aviation Administration (FAA)		
A V/C204	Flight Instructor Certificate	1	CTEM 0-E 1
AVS204	Flight Instructor Ground School NOTE: Eligibility restriction applies	4 credits	STEM&Ed
	NOTE. Engionity restriction applies		
	Federal Aviation Administration (FAA)		
	Private Pilot - Airplane Single Engine Land-		
	<b>Instrument Airplane Certificate</b>		STEM&Ed
AVS101	Private Pilot Ground School	4 credits	
AVS103	Private Pilot Flight Training	3 credits	
AVS203	Instrument Pilot Ground School	4 credits	
AVS204	Flight Instructor Ground School	4 credits	
AVS208	Instrument Pilot Flight Training NOTE: Eligibility restriction applies.	3 credits	
	Federal Aviation Administration (FAA)		
	Private Pilot Certificate		STEM&Ed
AVS101	Private Pilot Ground School	4 credits	
AVS103	Private Pilot Flight Training	3 credits	
	NOTE: Eligibility restriction applies.		

AVS212 AVS214 AVS222	Federal Aviation Administration (FAA)  Professional Pilot Program/Private, Instrument, Commercial, Certified Flight Instructor License  Human Factors in Flight Operations Aviation Law and Safety Introduction to Technically Advanced Aircraft	3 credits 3 credits 3 credits	STEM&Ed
BIO108	Spa Tech Institute Therapeutic Massage Career Program The Body in Health and Disease	3 credits	STEM&Ed
BTN202	Gloucester Biotechnology Academy Biotechnology Certificate Program Biotechnology Applications	4 credits	STEM&Ed
BUS112	Year Up Boston BUS 103: Career Development and Interpersonal Relationships Contemporary Organizational Communications  Straighter Line Online College Course General Chemistry I (CHE101) and	3 credits	СТЕ
CHE103	General Chemistry I Lab (CHE101L) General Chemistry 1	3 credits	STEM&Ed
CFS105	Prometric  Certified Professional Food Manager  Food Handler Safety Practices	1 credit	CTE
CFS105	McDonald's Corporation  Management Training Program  Food Handler Safety Practices  *For additional course credit options, see policy statement for McDonald's Management Training	1 credit	СТЕ
CFS105	ServSafe Food Protection Manager Certification Food Handler Safety Practices *If AFS106 completed at NSCC, use form ECI ~	1 credit no fee	CTE
CMP101	Straighter Line Online College Course  ENG101 English Composition I  Composition I	3 credits	LS
COP202	McDonald's Corporation  Management Training Program  Cooperative Education/Internship  *For additional course credit options, see policy statement for McDonald's Management Training	3 credits	СТЕ
CPS100	Cisco Certifications Cisco Certified Networking Professional (CCNP) Information Technology and Its Applications	3 credits	STEM&Ed

CPS130	Computer Hardware	3 credits	
CPS134	Introduction to Computer Networks	2 credits	
CPS138	Internet and Network Security	4 credits	
CPS210	Computer Systems Development	4 credits	
	Cisco Certifications		
	Cisco Certified Entry Networking Technician (C	CCENT) and	STEM&Ed
	Cisco Certified Networking Associate (CCNA)		
CPS130	Computer Hardware	3 credits	
CPS134	Introduction to Computer Networks	2 credits	
CPS138	Internet and Network Security	4 credits	
	CompTIA		
	A+ Certification		STEM&Ed
CPS130	Computer Hardware	3 credits	
	CompTIA		
	Network+ Certification		STEM&Ed
CPS100	Information Technology and Its Applications	3 credits	
CPS122	Operating Systems	4 credits	
CPS134	Introduction to Computer Networks	2 credits	
	edX		
	Online Certificate Programs		STEM&Ed
CPS100	Information Technology and Its Applications	3 credits	
CPS101	Java 1	4 credits	
CPS107	Programming Logic and Design	3 credits	
CPS134	Introduction to Computer Networks	2 credits	
CPS138	Internet and Network Security	4 credits	
CPS170	Database Theory and Application	4 credits	
CPS173	Data Management Using Excel	3 credits	
CPS182	Information Systems Disaster Recovery	2 credits	
CPS219	Data Analysis	3 credits	
CPS250	Advanced Network Security	3 credits	
	Google		
	IT Support Professional Certificate		STEM&Ed
CPS100	Information Technology and Its Applications	3 credits	
CPS122	Operating Systems	4 credits	
CPS134	Introduction to Computer Networks	2 credits	
CPS136	Advanced Computer Networks	4 credits	
CPS138	Internet and Network Security	4 credits	
	Wellspring House, Adult Learning Initiative		
	Fundamentals of Computer Concepts /Basic Con	mputer Skills	
CPS100	Information Technology and Its Applications	3 credits	STEM&Ed

	Year Up Boston		
	Computer Science Block		STEM&Ed
CPS100	Information Technology and Its Applications	3 credits	STEMPELL
CPS130	Computer Hardware	3 credits	
CPS134		2 credits	
CP3154	Introduction to Computer Networks	2 credits	
	Circle in the Square Theatre School		
	Professional Workshop in Musical Theatre		LS
DRA104	Beginning Acting	3 credits	
SPE102	Speech	3 credits	
	Stratford Career Institute		
	<b>Drug &amp; Alcohol Treatment Specialist Program</b>		
DRG101	Addiction and Society	3 credits	HPHS
	University of Massachusetts Boston – Non-Credit Divi	ision	
	Addiction Counselor Education Program (ACEP)		HPHS
DRG101	Addiction and Society	3 credits	
DRG103	Physiological and Medical Aspects of Addiction	3 credits	
DRG106	Addiction Prevention	3 credits	
DRG201	Individual Counseling for Addiction	3 credits	
DRG221		3 credits	
DKG221	Field Placement and Seminar 1 in Drug and	2 114 -	
DD C222	Alcoholism Rehab	3 credits	
DRG222	Field Placement and Seminar 2 in Drug and	2 11.	
	Alcoholism Rehab	3 credits	
	Providers' Council		
	<b>Human Services Credential in Substance Use</b>		
	and Addictive Disorders		
DRG201	Individual Counseling for Addiction	3 credits	HPHS
	Department of Developmental Services		
	Direct Support Orientation and Training		
DVD121	Field Placement I	3 credits	HPHS
	Providers' Council		
	Human Service Credential in Leadership and		
	Frontline Supervision		
DVD121	Field Placement I	3 credits	HPHS
DVD121	Field Placement I	3 credits	прпз
	CDA National Credentialing Program		
	Child Development Associate (CDA)		
ECE245	Field Placement & Seminar in ECE	6 credits	STEM&Ed
202210	Tiold I Modificht de Bominia in 202	o crearis	STEMELIA
	Nairobi Technical Training Institute		
	Diploma in Electronic Engineering		
EGS102	Introduction to Engineering	3 credits	STEM&Ed
= 30 · 0 =		2 212316	21211020
	American Heart Association		
	First Responder Training		
EMS102	Emergency Medical Care	3 credits	HPHS
1110102	Emergency medical care	5 credits	111 110

EMS102	American Red Cross Professional Rescuer Training Emergency Medical Care	3 credits	HPHS
EMS102	American Medical Response Professional Rescuer Training Emergency Medical Care	3 credits	HPHS
EMS104	National Registry of Emergency Medical Technicians ( Emergency Medical Technician Emergency Medical Technician (Basic, Intermediate, Advanced)	NREMT) 9 credits	HPHS
FFL010	Wellspring House College Reading I and College Readiness, Writing Integrated Reading and Writing	6 credits	LS
FPS134	Massachusetts Fire Training Council/Massachusetts Firefighting Academy/IFSAC/Pro Board Hazardous Materials Technician Introduction to Hazardous Materials	3 credits	HPHS
FPS246	Massachusetts Department of Fire Services Chief Fire Officer Management Training Fire Administration	3 credits	HPHS
FPS701	Boston Fire Department Training Academy  Basic Firefighting Techniques Training (Firefighter)  Fire Academy Program	3 credits	HPHS
FPS701	Commonwealth of Massachusetts Firefighting Academy Recruit Firefighter Training Program  Fire Academy Program  USDC/NOAA	y 3 credits	HPHS
FSN124	Basic Seafood HACCP Training HACCP-Establishing Hazard Analysis Critical Control Point Program	3 credits	СТЕ
HLS102	Concorde Career Institute  Basic Sciences I (ST110) and  Basic Sciences II (ST120)  Anatomy and Physiology for Allied Health	4 credits	HPHS
HLS102	Straighter Line Online College Course Anatomy and Physiology I (BIO201) and Anatomy and Physiology II (BIO202) Anatomy and Physiology for Allied Health	4 credits	HPHS
HLS104	Straighter Line Online College Course  Microbiology (BIO250)  Overview of Microbiology	1 credit	HPHS

	***		
	University of Massachusetts Amherst		CTT
IID#101	International Winter School for Turf Managers	2 11.	CTE
HRT101	Introduction to Turf	3 credits	
HRT106	Landscape Installation and Management	3 credits	
HRT206	Landscape Design	3 credits	
HRT210	Plants for the New England Landscape	3 credits	
	Commonwealth of Massachusetts		
	Pesticide Applicator License		
HRT120	Pesticide Safety	1 credit	CTE
	The Transformation Center of Portum Massachusett		
	The Transformation Center of Roxbury, Massachusett,	S	
11110101	Massachusetts Peer Specialist Program (CPS)	2 114	IIDIIG
HUS101	The Human Services Worker	3 credits	HPHS
	<b>Accredited Master of Science Degree in Nursing</b>		HPHS
HUS101	The Human Services Worker	3 credits	
HUS102	Helping Skills in Human Services	3 credits	
	Accredited Master's Degree in Social Work,		
	Psychology, Counseling Psychology, or		
	Education with Counseling Concentration, or		
	Licensed Social Worker		HPHS
HUS101	The Human Services Worker	3 credits	
HUS102	Helping Skills in Human Services	3 credits	
	Federation of State Boards of Physical Therapy (FSB)	PT)	
	Physical Therapist Assistant or Physical Therapist		HPHS
HUS101	The Human Services Worker	3 credits	
HUS102	Helping Skills in Human Services	3 credits	
	National Board for Certification in Occupational The	rapy (NBCOT)	
	Licensed Occupational Therapist or Occupational	Therapy Assista	ınt
	initially credentialed as a Registered Occupational		
	or Certified Occupational Therapy Assistant (COT		HPHS
HUS101	The Human Services Worker	3 credits	
HUS102	Helping Skills in Human Services	3 credits	
	Boston Public Health Commission –		
	Community Health Care Center (CHEC)		
	Comprehensive Outreach Education Certificate (C		
	Advanced Comprehensive Outreach Education Cer	rtificate (COEC	<u>()</u>
HUS102	Helping Skills for Human Services	3 credits	HPHS
	Massachusetts Board of Registration in Nursing		
	Registered Nurse or Bachelors of Nursing		
HUS108	Registered Nurse or Bachelors of Nursing Pharmacology for Human Services	3 credits	HPHS
HUS108	Pharmacology for Human Services	3 credits	HPHS
HUS108	Pharmacology for Human Services  Eliot-Pearson Department of Child Development		
	Pharmacology for Human Services  Eliot-Pearson Department of Child Development  Massachusetts Family Development Credential (FI	<u>OC)</u>	HPHS HPHS
HUS108  HUS120 HUS122	Pharmacology for Human Services  Eliot-Pearson Department of Child Development		

	EMARC, Inc.		
	Managerial Culture Course		
HUS124	Supervision and Leadership in Human Services	3 credits	HPHS
	Wellspring House		
	College Readiness Math		
MAT110	Math Literacy	3 credits	STEM&Ed
	Straighter Line Online College Course		
	<b>Business Statistics (MAT150)</b>		
MAT143	Statistics	3 credits	STEM&Ed
	Crestcom		
	The Bullet Proof Manager Program		
MGT 102	Principles of Management	3 credits	CTE
	HK Enterprises		
	Management Development Program		
MGT102	Principles of Management	3 credits	CTE
	McDonald's Corporation		
	Management Training Program		CTE
MGT102	Principles of Management	3 credits	
MGT201	Human Resource Management	3 credits	
MGT206	Small Business Management/Entrepreneurship	3 credits	
	*For additional course credit options, see policy		
	statement for McDonald's Management Training		
	McDonald's Corporation		
	Management Training Program		
MKT110	Marketing of Services	3 credits	CTE
	*For additional course credit options, see policy		
	statement for McDonald's Management Training		
	North Shore Community College		
	NSG 140 Transition to the Role of the Registered N		HPHS
NSG101	Nursing 1	8 credits	
NSG102	Nursing 2	8 credits	
NSG104	Introduction to Pharmacology	1 credit	
NSG105	Pharmacology and the Role of the Registered Nurse	2 credits	
	Wellspring House, Inc.		
	MediClerk Training Program		CTE
ALH186	Medical Terminology	3 credits	
BUS132	Business Workplace Seminar	1 credit	
COP202	Cooperative Education Internship	3 credits	
OFT101	Keyboarding and Word Processing	3 credits	
OFT114	Business Communication	3 credits	
OFT222*	Spreadsheets and Presentation Graphics *or open elective	3 credits	
OFT219	Medical Administrative Procedures	3 credits	
	Lawrence Memorial Hospital School of Nursing		
	Lawrence Memorial Hospital School of Nursing Psychology Course		
	<del></del>		

**Massage Therapist License** PTA103 Therapeutic Massage 3 credits **HPHS** American Registry of Radiologic Technologist Training **Registered Radiologic Technologist HPHS** Principles of Radiological Technology 1 **RAD101** 3 credits Principles of Radiological Technology 2 **RAD102** 3 credits Radiography Clinical Experience 1 2 credits RAD111 Radiography Clinical Experience 2 RAD112 3 credits Radiography Summer Clinical 4 credits RAD113 Radiologic Science 3 credits RAD120 RAD201 Principles of Radiologic Technology 3 3 credits Principles of Radiologic Technology 4 3 credits RAD202 Digital Radiography and PACS RAD204 3 credits CT and Cross Sectional Anatomy RAD206 3 credits Radiography Clinical Experience 3 3 credits RAD211 RAD212 Radiography Clinical Experience 4 3 credits Straighter Line Online College Course **Introduction to Nutrition SCI 104 Understanding Nutrition** 3 credits LS Straighter Line Online College Course **Introduction to Sociology SOC106** Introduction to Sociology 3 credits LS Dale Carnegie **Effective Speaking & Human Relations SPE102** 3 credits LS Speech Year Up Boston **Business Communications SPE102** Speech 3 credits LS International Association of Healthcare Central Service Material Management (IAHCSMM) **Certified Registered Central Service Technician** or Certification Board for Sterile Processing and Distribution (CBSPD) **Surgical Instrument Specialist Certification SRG122** Surgical Instruments and Sterilization 3 credits **HPHS** 

Commonwealth of Massachusetts